Profit Before Tax 58,19,000 (4,01,000) 

Tax Expenses:   

Current Year Tax 13,41,000 - 

Deferred Tax 1,37,000 - 

Net Profit After Tax 43,41,000 (4,01,000) 

BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF THE COMPANY’S STATE OF AFFAIRS: 

During the year under review the Company earned the Profit of Rs. 43,41,000/- 

(Rupees Forty Three Lakh Forty One Thousand only). As the Company has started a new 

line of business with new and experienced management, the company is hopeful and 

optimistic about the increase in revenue of the company in coming years. 

GENERAL RESERVE: 

The Company has not transferred any amount to the General Reserve for the Financial 

Year 2021-22. 

DIVIDEND: 

The Board does not recommend any dividend for the Financial Year 2021-22. 

SHARE CAPITAL: 

During the Financial Year 2021-2022, the company had issued 1,50,000 (One Lakh 

Fifty Thousand Only) Equity shares on Preferential basis. The paid-up equity share 

capital as on March 31, 2022 was Rs. 1,21,00,000/- (Rupees One Crore Twenty-One 

Lakhs Only).  

Except as stated above, there was no Public Issue, Right Issue, Bonus Issue etc. 

during the year. The Company has not issued shares with differential voting rights, 

sweat equity shares nor has it granted any stock options. 

CHANGES IN THE NATURE OF BUSINESS: